

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. :DRN.65/2013

Complainant/ appellant : Md. Mukul Ali

Respondent Mission Director, SSA

Date of hearing : **20-11-2015**

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER

The petitioner Md. Mukul Ali is absent without information. The public authority is represented by Sri Gobinda Saikia, APIO in the office of the District Mission Coordinator, SSA, Darrang, Assam and Sri Musa Hoque Ali, DPE, office of the Mission Coordinator, SSA, Darrang, Assam.

The second appeal petition dated 21-12-2013 is taken up for hearing ex parte in the absence of the appellant/petitioner.

The SPIO , Mission Coordinator, SSA, Darrang Sri P. Kalita has sent a written submission dated 19th November, 2015 wherein it has been stated that the required information was furnished to the petitioner by hand on 15-11-2013 by hand.

In the absence of the petitioner it could not be ascertained whether he has received the information or if he was satisfied with the information..

In view of the above, the Commission directs the appellant / petitioner to collect the required information, if he has not already received the same from the SPIO, Mission Coordinator, SSA, Darrang, Assam on any working day within 15 day's from the date of receipt of this order.

This Commission also directs the SPIO to allow him to inspect the relevant records and documents , take notes thereof , and take additional photo copies , if necessary, on payment of Rs. 2/- per photo copy.

In view of the above, the 2nd appeal petition dated 21-12-2013 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das)

Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No.: DRN.66/2013 -A

Dtd. 20-11-2015

Copy to:-

- 1. Sri Gobinda Saikia, APIO, Mission Coordinator, SSA, Darrang, Assam, for information & necessary action.
- 2. Md. Md. Mukul Ali, Vill- Sutothiabooi, P.O.- Dighirpar, P.S- Sipajhar, Dist- Darrang PIN- 784 144 for information
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission